which term shall be deemed to include any committee thereof or any person(s) authorized by the Board) to grant loan(s), in 

one or more tranches, to M/s Aayog Agro Private Limited, a Company in which the Directors of the Company are interested, 

up to an aggregate amount not exceeding ₹55,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Five Crores only), on such terms and conditions, 

including interest, tenure, repayment schedule, and security, as may be decided by the Board from time to time and as set 

out in the explanatory statement annexed hereto. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors be and is hereby authorized to do all such acts, deeds, matters and things

[...]

Ankit Chandak (DIN: 02061277), Whole-Time Director and Key 

Managerial Personnel of the Company, with effect from such date as may be decided by the Board, for the remaining 

tenure of his appointment i.e. up to 31st August, 2027, which may exceed ₹2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty 

Thousand only) per month, on such terms and conditions as set out in the Explanatory Statement annexed to this 

Notice. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT in the event of absence or inadequacy of profits in any financial year during the tenure 

of Mr. Ankit Chandak, the remuneration payable shall be paid as minimum remuneration, in accordance with the